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Agency Liaisons 
Each Executive Branch Agency is invited to select a Supplier Diversity Liaison to participate with Council and to connect with the 

Office of Supplier Diversity (OSD) and work internal in their agency to provide reporting to OSD as well as to support access to 

opportunities for certified diverse and small business vendors.  The Liaisons include: 

Agency Name Title Email 

DE State Housing Authority Steve G. Gherke Construction and Procurement Manager steve@destatehousing.com  

Delaware Army National Guard Larry E. Schrock Business Manager State Contracting-Joint larry.e.schrock.nfg@mail.mil  

Delaware Department of 
Transportation 

Wendy Henry Civil Rights Administrator wendy.henry@delaware.gov  

Dept Health & Social Services Kim Jones DMS Procurement kimberly.jones@delaware.gov  

Dept Human Resources Cherie Dodge Biron Deputy Principal Assistant cherie.dodge-biron@delaware.gov  

Dept Natural Resources & 
Environmental Control 

Eric Dawson Chief Operating Officer eric.dawson@delaware.gov 

Dept of Agriculture Vacant n/a n/a 

Dept of Correction Craig Fetzer Purchasing Services Administrator craig.fetzer@delaware.gov  

Dept of Education Kim Klein Associate Secretary for Operations Support kimberly.klein@doe.k12.de.us  

Dept of Finance Vacant n/a n/a  

Dept of Labor Herman Rodriguez Administrative Officer herman.rodriguez@delaware.gov  

Dept of State *Shavonne White Director, Office of Supplier Diversity shavonne.white@delaware.gov  

Dept Safety & Homeland 
Security 

Terry Pepper  Deputy Principal Assistant terry.pepper@delaware.gov  

Dept Services for Children Youth 
Their Families 

Karen Davis-Williams Family Services Administrator karen.davis-
williams@delaware.gov  

Dept Technology & Information Vacant n/a n/a 

Office of Management & Budget Peter Korolyk  GSS Deputy Director peter.korolyk@delaware.gov  

*Acting liaison  
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